Dorado Beach

A RITZ · CARLTON RESERVE

## Dorado Beach, a Ritz-Carlton Reserve Sustainability Policy

**Dorado Beach, a Ritz-Carlton Reserve** is committed towards a sustainable environment that will help the Puerto Rican community strive towards a sustainable environmental and social lifestyle.

In delivering this commitment, our Ladies & Gentlemen, stakeholders & suppliers will work to:

- Responsibly manage the environmental and social impacts of our business
  - Social and cultural issues
  - Economic and quality issues
  - Health and safety issues
  - Human rights
  - Risk and crisis management
- · Reduce energy and water consumption through efficiency and best practices
- Minimize waste and pollution
- Comply with all applicable environmental regulations
- Properly handle and minimize use of hazardous substances
- Factor sustainability considerations into purchasing decisions
- Train all Ladies & Gentlemen on sustainability practices relevant to their role
- Engage our guests in reducing our environmental impact
- Continuously improve our sustainability management and performance through an annual review process

Dorado Beach, a Ritz Carlton Reserve will deliver on our sustainability commitment while maintaining the highest standard of service to our guests. This policy is reviewed yearly by a sustainability committee led by the Director of Engineering Joseandro Chiquito.

Kal Khatteche Hotel Manager Dorado Beach, a Ritz-Carlton Reserve